

Lyko Group AB's Nomination Committee appointed

The Nomination Committee of Lyko Group shall, according to the applicable Principles for the Appointment of the Nomination Committee decided by the Annual General Meeting, consist of the Chair of the Board and four members representing the four largest shareholders based on ownership in the company as of the end of the third quarter of the financial year.

Ahead of the Annual General Meeting in 2025, the Nomination Committee of Lyko Group has the following composition:

- Kenneth Bengtsson, Chair of the Board, Lyko Group AB
- Stefan Lyko, appointed by Lyko Holding AB
- Carl-Mikael Lindholm, appointed by the Hamrin family
- Alexandra Björklund, appointed by Fidelio Capital
- Celia Grip, appointed by Swedbank Robur Fonder

The task of the Nomination Committee is to present proposals to the upcoming Annual General Meeting regarding the election of the Chair and other members of the Board, the election of auditors, as well as fees and other remuneration for Board assignments to each Board member and the auditor.

The composition of the Nomination Committee is based on ownership as of September 30, 2024. In total, approximately 83 percent of the company's shares (votes) are represented in the Nomination Committee. The aforementioned Nomination Committee remains in place until a new Nomination Committee is appointed.

The Annual General Meeting will be held on April 28, 2025. Shareholders wishing to submit proposals to the Nomination Committee can do so via email: bolagsstamma@lyko.com or by mail to the following address: Lyko Group AB, Valberedningen, Äppelbovägen 60, SE-786 91 Vansbro, Sweden.

For more information, please contact

Tom Thörnblom, Head of Communication, Investor Relations & Sustainability, Lyko +46 (0) 72 555 01 90, tom.thornblom@lyko.com

Press Release 20 November 2024 13:00:00 CET



About Lyko

Lyko Group AB (publ) is a beauty specialist with the market's widest range, inspiring and guiding customers to their best selves. The group operates the website Lyko.com, 31 fully owned integrated stores and salons in Sweden, Norway, and Finland, as well as a business-to-business operation with two factories in Sweden for the manufacturing of beauty products. The business employs close to 1000 people. Lyko is listed on the First North Premier Growth Market. Avanza Bank, +46(0)8-409 421 20, corp@avanza.se, is the company's Certified Adviser. Visit Lyko.com for more information.

Attachments

Lyko Group AB's Nomination Committee appointed